section 4.4.1. entitled “Maximum Contract Amount:” is hereby deleted in its entirety and 

replaced with: 

“4.4. Maximum Contract Amount:  

4.4.1 Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the 

City’s maximum payment obligation will not exceed FOUR MILLION TWO 

HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS 

($4,228,000.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not obligated to 

Docusign Envelope ID: 09880DAD-D578-4819-9403-471F84938C03

2
The Delores Project
HOST-202581334-03 [HOST-202157807-00]

execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further services, including any